

M.A.C.C – 97 of 2022
CNR No WBEM-0100-0410-2022

Present :Sri Mandip Saha Roy,JO Code No WB -00986, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 21 dated 31.07.24

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Claimant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Claimant is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Let the case be adjourned

Fix **27.11.24** for **showing cause** by the claimant .

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court,
Tamluk,Purba Medinipur