

MACC-97/2022
(CNR WBEM-0100041-2022)

Order No. 26
Dated 22.09.25

Today is fixed for payment of DCF and exparte hearing .

Hajira for claimant is filed.

A petition is filed by claimant praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

It appears that DCF has not been paid by the claimant. Accordingly, claimant is directed to pay the DCF by the next date fixed. He is further directed to file his up-to-date bank accounts details by the next date fixed.

Next date is fixed on 22.01.2026 for payment of DCF and furnishing of up-to-date bank account details by the claimant and exparte hearing.

Typed by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Tamluk
cum MACT, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur,
JO-WB872